SB0635/353228/1

BY: Senator Pinsky

<u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 635</u> (Bill as Printed for Third Reading)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 7, after "Board;" insert "<u>requiring certain members of the</u> <u>Board to be elected in a certain general election;</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 20, strike the first "the" and substitute ":

(a) <u>Two members of the Kent County Board of Education shall be elected in</u> the November general election of 2010.

<u>(b)</u> <u>The</u>";

and in lines 22, 25, and 28, strike "(a)", "(1)", and "(2)", respectively, and substitute "(1)", "(i)", and "(ii)", respectively.

On page 4, in lines 1 and 5, strike "(b)" and "(c)", respectively, and substitute "(2)" and "(3)", respectively.